

**Response to DNR Data Request No. 3
Calvert Cliffs Case No. 9127
UniStar Nuclear Energy, LLC and UniStar Nuclear Operating Services, LLC
February 25, 2008**

Question 3-6

Housing - On Page 5-79, reference is made to Section 4.11.2.3 regarding housing units vacant in the two-county area in 2000. Please confirm that the reference should be to Section 4.7.2.2.

RESPONSE

Page 5-79 should refer back to Section 4.7.2.2, not Section 4.11.2.3.